PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Assignment: undivided 50% of assignor's interest			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Senfit Oy 04/22/2009				04/22/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Metso Paper, I	Inc.			
Street Address:	Fabianinkatu 9	9 A			
City:	Helsinki				
State/Country:	FINLAND				
Postal Code:	FI-00130				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
]	
Property Ty	уре		Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		116624			2449
	1	11662			11662449
Application Number:	1				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (516)822- be sent via US M	2-3582 Mail wl			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (516)822- be sent via US M 516-822-	2-3582 Mail wl -3550	449 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00 11662449
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (516)822- be sent via US M 516-822- jpeterson	2-3582 <i>Mail wl</i> -3550 n@hoff	449 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> imannbaron.com		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (516)822- be sent via US M 516-822-3 jpeterson Hoffmann	2-3582 <i>Mail wl</i> -3550 n@hoff n & Ba	449 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> imannbaron.com ıron, LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (516)822- be sent via US M 516-822- jpeterson Hoffmann 6900 Jeri	2-3582 <i>Mail wl</i> -3550 n@hoff n & Ba icho Ti	449 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> imannbaron.com ıron, LLP		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (516)822- be sent via US M 516-822-3 jpeterson Hoffmann 6900 Jeri Syosset,	2-3582 <i>Mail wl</i> -3550 n@hoff n & Ba icho Ti	449 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> imannbaron.com ıron, LLP urnpike		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (516)822- be sent via US M 516-822- jpeterson Hoffmann 6900 Jeri Syosset, NUMBER:	2-3582 <i>Mail wl</i> -3550 n@hoff n & Ba icho Ti	449 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> imannbaron.com ron, LLP urnpike YORK 11791		\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF UNDIVIDED PART INTEREST IN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Senfit Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland and having an office and place of business at Teknologiantie 7B, FI-90570 OULU, Finland, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), which is the owner of the entire right title and interest in and to the below identified Patents and Patent Applications (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents"), and of all rights in the inventions which are the subject of the Patents, as follows:

Country	Appln No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
Germany	112006001212.6	15.5.2006		
Finland	20055231	17.5.2005	119526	15.12.2008
Japan	2008-511738	15.5.2006		
USA	11/912,968	15.5.2006		
China	200580031617.9	19.9.2005		
Germany	112005002225.0	19.9.2005		
Finland	20045348	20.9.2004	119005	13.6.2008
Great Britain	0704924.0	19.9.2005		
USA	11/662,449	19.9.2005		

for ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to **Metso Paper, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland and having an office and place of business at Fabianinkatu 9 A, FI-00130 HELSINKI, Finland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee) <u>an undivided half interest</u> (50%) in the Patents and in the rights to the inventions and in all divisions, continuations, substitutes of the applications, all resulting patents, and all reissues and extensions of all resulting patents.

Wherefore Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed below by it duly authorized officer.

			Seniit Oy				
Date:	Аши	22.4,2009	By:	Pake	- (Jalance	
				PEKKI	9	JAKKULA	
Attest:		ul		Vice	Pre	sident	
	Mikko 1	hollecato					

We accept this assignment with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto.

~ ~

Date: <u>Jyvaskyla 24.4.09</u> By: <u>L'Aller</u> Attest: <u>Maillaller</u> Attest: <u>Maillaller</u> Ari Halkasaari Corporate patent attorney

PATENT REEL: 022627 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 05/01/2009